

Client: Village of Buffalo Grove
 Project: 2019 Street Improvements Project
 GHA Project No: 4798.037
 Project Manager: Brian Wesolowski

Fee: \$20.00
 Payable to: Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.
 Bid Opening: 2/28/2019
 Bid Opening Location: 50 Raupp Blvd, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

				BID TABULATION													
				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		A Lamp Schaumburg, IL		Builders Paving LLC Hillside, IL		Arrow Road Construction Elk Grove Village, IL		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Huntley, IL		Peter Baker & Son Co. Lake Bluff, IL		Brother's Asphalt Paving, Inc. Addison, IL	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	2,295.0	FT	\$5.20	\$11,934.00	\$1.00	\$2,295.00	\$3.20	\$7,344.00	\$5.00	\$11,475.00	\$2.25	\$5,163.75	\$5.00	\$11,475.00	\$3.36	\$7,711.20
2	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	130.0	EA	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$215.00	\$27,950.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$68.25	\$8,872.50
3	INLET FILTERS	23.0	EA	\$130.00	\$2,990.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$140.00	\$3,220.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$157.50	\$3,622.50
4	TEMPORARY RAMP	120.0	SY	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$27.75	\$3,330.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$22.50	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
5	GENERAL LANDSCAPE RESTORATION (SPECIAL)	6,200.0	SY	\$8.00	\$49,600.00	\$3.00	\$18,600.00	\$7.00	\$43,400.00	\$9.50	\$58,900.00	\$8.50	\$52,700.00	\$9.50	\$58,900.00	\$7.35	\$45,570.00
6	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	250.0	UN	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$1.05	\$262.50
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	870.0	CY	\$35.00	\$30,450.00	\$20.00	\$17,400.00	\$35.00	\$30,450.00	\$39.60	\$34,452.00	\$34.00	\$29,580.00	\$20.00	\$17,400.00	\$50.00	\$43,500.00
8	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	870.0	CY	\$45.00	\$39,150.00	\$20.00	\$17,400.00	\$45.00	\$39,150.00	\$47.70	\$41,499.00	\$58.00	\$50,460.00	\$20.00	\$17,400.00	\$40.00	\$34,800.00
9	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	11,815.0	SY	\$2.00	\$23,630.00	\$1.00	\$11,815.00	\$1.25	\$14,768.75	\$1.05	\$12,405.75	\$1.00	\$11,815.00	\$1.10	\$12,996.50	\$1.75	\$20,676.25
10	TRENCH BACKFILL, FA-1 (SPECIAL)	374.0	CY	\$45.00	\$16,830.00	\$40.00	\$14,960.00	\$39.00	\$14,586.00	\$42.00	\$15,708.00	\$45.00	\$16,830.00	\$42.00	\$15,708.00	\$44.10	\$16,493.40
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B VARIES (SPECIAL)	5,955.0	TN	\$25.00	\$148,875.00	\$15.00	\$89,325.00	\$23.50	\$139,942.50	\$27.00	\$160,785.00	\$22.50	\$133,987.50	\$24.20	\$144,111.00	\$35.00	\$208,425.00
12	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4" (SPECIAL)	2,745.0	SY	\$10.00	\$27,450.00	\$5.00	\$13,725.00	\$8.25	\$22,646.25	\$4.75	\$13,038.75	\$6.00	\$16,470.00	\$7.00	\$19,215.00	\$5.50	\$15,097.50
13	PREPARATION OF BASE	1,915.0	SY	\$3.50	\$6,702.50	\$1.00	\$1,915.00	\$1.00	\$1,915.00	\$2.55	\$4,883.25	\$1.25	\$2,393.75	\$0.01	\$19.15	\$2.00	\$3,830.00
14	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	95.0	TN	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,660.00	\$17.20	\$1,634.00	\$26.00	\$2,470.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00
15	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	13,725.0	SY	\$15.00	\$205,875.00	\$12.50	\$171,562.50	\$10.50	\$144,112.50	\$14.00	\$192,150.00	\$13.00	\$178,425.00	\$11.70	\$160,582.50	\$15.00	\$205,875.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3"	12,725.0	SY	\$3.50	\$44,537.50	\$2.60	\$33,085.00	\$3.55	\$45,173.75	\$3.15	\$40,083.75	\$3.05	\$38,811.25	\$3.55	\$45,173.75	\$4.00	\$50,900.00
17	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1,625.0	SY	\$15.00	\$24,375.00	\$9.00	\$14,625.00	\$14.75	\$23,968.75	\$13.25	\$21,531.25	\$15.50	\$25,187.50	\$16.00	\$26,000.00	\$15.59	\$25,333.75
18	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	11,130.0	FT	\$6.00	\$66,780.00	\$3.50	\$38,955.00	\$5.30	\$58,989.00	\$4.85	\$53,980.50	\$6.00	\$66,780.00	\$5.95	\$66,223.50	\$5.56	\$61,882.80
19	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	3,765.0	SF	\$2.00	\$7,530.00	\$1.20	\$4,518.00	\$1.50	\$5,647.50	\$1.30	\$4,894.50	\$1.70	\$6,400.50	\$2.00	\$7,530.00	\$1.57	\$5,911.05
20	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	11,600.0	LB	\$0.25	\$2,900.00	\$0.01	\$116.00	\$0.01	\$116.00	\$0.76	\$8,816.00	\$0.01	\$116.00	\$1.20	\$13,920.00	\$0.25	\$2,900.00
21	HOT-MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	240.0	SY	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.80	\$3,072.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00
22	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), (SPECIAL)	715.0	TN	\$85.00	\$60,775.00	\$76.50	\$54,697.50	\$69.75	\$49,871.25	\$75.75	\$54,161.25	\$87.00	\$62,205.00	\$81.00	\$57,915.00	\$100.00	\$71,500.00
23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE (SPECIAL)	1,945.0	TN	\$80.00	\$155,600.00	\$75.00	\$145,875.00	\$60.75	\$118,158.75	\$67.35	\$130,995.75	\$80.00	\$155,600.00	\$72.00	\$140,040.00	\$80.00	\$155,600.00
24	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (SPECIAL)	2,985.0	TN	\$85.00	\$253,725.00	\$76.50	\$228,352.50	\$68.75	\$205,218.75	\$74.00	\$220,890.00	\$86.00	\$256,710.00	\$77.00	\$229,845.00	\$85.00	\$253,725.00
25	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12 (SPECIAL)	9,490.0	FT	\$25.00	\$237,250.00	\$20.00	\$189,800.00	\$17.75	\$168,447.50	\$21.00	\$199,290.00	\$18.90	\$179,361.00	\$22.75	\$215,897.50	\$18.63	\$176,798.70
26	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (SPECIAL)	485.0	FT	\$25.00	\$12,125.00	\$21.00	\$10,185.00	\$21.80	\$10,573.00	\$21.00	\$10,185.00	\$23.00	\$11,155.00	\$35.00	\$16,975.00	\$22.89	\$11,101.65
27	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-6.12 (SPECIAL)	1,165.0	FT	\$25.00	\$29,125.00	\$21.00	\$24,465.00	\$21.80	\$25,397.00	\$21.00	\$24,465.00	\$23.00	\$26,795.00	\$30.00	\$34,950.00	\$22.89	\$26,666.85
28	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	1,625.0	SY	\$55.00	\$89,375.00	\$50.00	\$81,250.00	\$51.00	\$82,875.00	\$50.00	\$81,250.00	\$54.70	\$88,887.50	\$52.00	\$84,500.00	\$53.55	\$87,018.75
29	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	3,345.0	SF	\$6.00	\$20,070.00	\$6.00	\$20,070.00	\$5.65	\$18,899.25	\$6.75	\$22,578.75	\$6.00	\$20,070.00	\$5.85	\$19,568.25	\$5.93	\$19,835.85
30	ISLAND PAVEMENT (5")	75.0	SF	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$12.85	\$963.75	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	\$13.50	\$1,012.50	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$13.49	\$1,011.75
31	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	50.0	SF	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$52.50	\$2,625.00
32	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (FURNISHED BY OTHERS)	275.0	SF	\$25.00	\$6,875.00	\$25.00	\$6,875.00	\$25.00	\$6,875.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$21.00	\$5,775.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$21.00	\$5,775.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 8 INCH	180.0	SY	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$68.50	\$12,330.00	\$93.00	\$16,740.00	\$69.00	\$12,420.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	\$14,400.00
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	280.0	SY	\$57.50	\$16,100.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$61.75	\$17,290.00	\$73.00	\$20,440.00	\$65.00	\$18,200.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$80.00	\$22,400.00
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	360.0	SY	\$55.00	\$19,800.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$60.75	\$21,870.00	\$67.00	\$24,120.00	\$63.00	\$22,680.00	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$80.00	\$28,800.00
36	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	530.0	SY	\$52.50	\$27,825.00	\$40.00	\$21,200.00	\$53.50	\$28,355.00	\$58.00	\$30,740.00	\$63.00	\$33,390.00	\$35.00	\$18,550.00	\$70.00	\$37,100.00
37	REMOVE AND STACK BRICK PAVER DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT (SPECIAL)	20.0	SF	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$21.00	\$420.00
38	INLETS, TYPE A, EAST JORDAN 7210 FRAME, TYPE M3 GRATE	1.0	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	7.0	EA	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$420.00	\$2,940.00
40	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE	15.0	EA	\$1,350.00	\$20,250.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$840.00	\$12,600.00
41	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	8.0	EA	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$945.00	\$7,560.00
42	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	6.0	EA	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,625.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$9,450.00
43	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	1.0	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
44	SANITARY/STORM SEWER TO BE REMOVED, UP TO 18 INCHES (SPECIAL)	50.0	FT	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$52.50	\$2,625.00
45	SANITARY SEWER, 8"	10.0	FT	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$20,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$19,950.00
46	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	10.0	FT	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$96.00	\$960.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$94.50	\$945.00
47	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B 12"	30.0	FT	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$485.00	\$14,550.00	\$485.00	\$14,550.00	\$525.00	\$15,750.00	\$485.00	\$14,550.00	\$509.25	\$15,277.50
48	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B 18"	10.0	FT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$585.00	\$5,850.00	\$585.00	\$5,850.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00	\$585.00	\$5,850.00	\$614.25	\$6,142.50
49	SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION (SPECIAL)	2.0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$9,240.00	\$18,480.00
50	STORM SEWER CONNECTION (SPECIAL)	8.0	EA	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$545.00	\$4,360.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00
51	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4" (SPECIAL)	2,715.0	FT	\$25.00	\$67,875.00	\$25.00	\$67,875.00	\$47.00	\$127,605.00	\$47.00	\$127,605.00	\$51.00	\$138,465.00	\$47.00	\$127,605.00	\$49.35	\$133,985.25
52	BUFFALO BOX FRAME & LID (SPECIAL)	10.0	EA	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$714.00	\$7,140.00
53	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	85.0	FT	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,870.00	\$37.40	\$3,179.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$22.00	\$1,870.00	\$23.10	\$1,963.50
54	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.0	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
55	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	330.0	SF	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$11.50	\$3,795.00	\$12.50	\$4,125.00	\$14.00	\$4,620.00	\$17.00	\$5,610.00	\$14.00	\$4,620.00	\$14.70	\$4,851.00
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$10,313.75	\$10,313.75	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,201.00	\$12,201.00
57	TREE, MALUS IOENSIS (IOWA CRABAPPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, TREE FORM																